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Challenge
Number of 

publications
Number of Articles

Average Field 
Citation Ratio 

(FCR)

Number of highly 
cited articles

% highly cited 
articles

Prospering From the Energy Revolution 828 601 6.19 154 26%

Manufacturing Made Smarter 29 25 6.08 5 20%

Quantum Technologies Wave 2 140 61 5.97 15 25%

Transforming Foundation Industries 219 206 5.39 53 26%

Next Generation Services 323 182 5.30 31 17%

Robotics for a Safer World 3655 1878 5.11 272 14%

Transforming Construction 1861 1334 4.34 236 18%

Future Flight 3 3 4.23 0 0%

Data To Early Diagnosis and Precision Medicine 4714 4242 4.22 802 19%

Audience of the Future 120 87 4.21 15 17%

Smart Sustainable Plastic Packaging 1035 925 3.98 134 14%

Industrial Decarbonisation 1690 1500 3.84 265 18%

Digital Security by Design 1013 303 3.69 29 10%

Healthy Ageing 1873 1513 3.59 183 12%

Transforming Food Production 69 48 3.50 8 17%

Commercialising Quantum Wave 3 103 45 3.03 6 13%

Medicines Manufacturing 185 144 2.81 16 11%

Faraday Battery Challenge 73 53 1.95 5 9%

Driving the Electric Revolution 2 2 0.00 0 0%
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Challenge area
Number of 

publications
Policy citations

Percentage of 
publications cited 

in policy 
documents

All ISCF 16946 789 4.7%
Accelerating Detection of Disease 0 0 N/A

Audience of the Future 120 3 2.5%

Commercialising Quantum Wave 3 103 1 1.0%

Data To Early Diagnosis and Precision Medicine 4714 370 7.8%

Digital Security by Design 1013 12 1.2%

Driving the Electric Revolution 2 0 0.0%

Faraday Battery Challenge 73 0 0.0%

Future Flight 3 0 0.0%

Healthy Ageing 1873 85 4.5%

Industrial Decarbonisation 1690 115 6.8%
Low Cost Nuclear (Phase 1) 0 0 N/A

Manufacturing Made Smarter 29 0 0.0%

Medicines Manufacturing 185 9 4.9%
National Satellite Test Facility 0 0 N/A

Next Gen Aerospace 1 0 0.0%

Next Generation Services 323 15 4.6%

Prospering From the Energy Revolution 828 92 11.1%

Quantum Technologies Wave 2 140 1 0.7%

Robotics for a Safer World 3655 24 0.7%
Self Driving Vehicles 0 0 N/A

Smart Sustainable Plastic Packaging 1035 31 3.0%

Transforming Construction 1861 79 4.2%

Transforming Food Production 69 4 5.8%

Transforming Foundation Industries 219 9 4.1%





 

Challenge area
Number of 

publications

Number of 
publications with 

Altmetrics

Percentage of 
publications with 

Altmetrics

Average Altmetric 
score

All ISCF 16946 8656 51.1% 31.20
Accelerating Detection of Disease 0 0 0.0% 0.00

Audience of the Future 120 74 61.7% 25.34

Commercialising Quantum Wave 3 103 31 30.1% 20.35

Data To Early Diagnosis and Precision Medicine 4714 3210 68.1% 46.62

Digital Security by Design 1013 321 31.7% 19.44

Driving the Electric Revolution 2 0 0.0% 0.00

Faraday Battery Challenge 73 47 64.4% 5.70

Future Flight 3 2 66.7% 1.00

Healthy Ageing 1873 1002 53.5% 47.58

Industrial Decarbonisation 1690 648 38.3% 20.01
Low Cost Nuclear (Phase 1) 0 0 0.0% 0.00

Manufacturing Made Smarter 29 6 20.7% 4.50

Medicines Manufacturing 185 86 46.5% 24.27
National Satellite Test Facility 0 0 0.0% 0.00

Next Generation Aerospace 1 1 100.0% 3.00

Next Generation Services 323 128 39.6% 16.29

Prospering From the Energy Revolution 828 352 42.5% 47.90

Quantum Technologies Wave 2 140 98 70.0% 8.19

Robotics for a Safer World 3655 1561 42.7% 10.63
Self Driving Vehicles 0 0 0.0% 0.00

Smart Sustainable Plastic Packaging 1035 687 66.4% 15.47

Transforming Construction 1861 657 35.3% 24.42

Transforming Food Production 69 37 53.6% 41.14

Transforming Foundation Industries 219 99 45.2% 3.86
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Eletronics engineers

Social and humanites scientists

Physicists, geologists and meteorologists

Chemists

Production and process engineers

Eletrical engineers

Research and development managers

Natural and social science professionals

Design and development engineers

Mechanical engineers

Laboratory technicians

Civil engineers

Bioscientists and biochemists

Engineering professionals (not elsewhere classified)

Higher education teaching professionals

% of R&D employment
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43 : Specialised construction activities

62 : Computer programming, consultancy and related activities

41 : Construction of buildings

49 : Land transport and transport via pipelines

71 : Architectural and engineering activities; technical testing and
analysis

69 : Legal and accounting activities

86 : Human health activities

93 : Sports activities and amusement and recreation activities

59 : Motion picture, video and television programme production, sound
recording and music publishing activities

90 : Creative, arts and entertainment activities
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Challenge area
Number of 

publications

Number of papers 
with at least one 

author from 
industry

Percentage of 
papers with at 
least on author 
from industry

All ISCF 16946 865 5.1%
Accelerating Detection of Disease 0 0 N/A

Audience of the Future 120 1 0.8%

Commercialising Quantum Wave 3 103 41 39.8%

Data To Early Diagnosis and Precision Medicine 4714 262 5.6%

Digital Security by Design 1013 47 4.6%

Driving the Electric Revolution 2 2 100.0%

Faraday Battery Challenge 73 3 4.1%

Future Flight 3 0 0.0%

Healthy Ageing 1873 55 2.9%

Industrial Decarbonisation 1690 57 3.4%
Low Cost Nuclear (Phase 1) 0 0 N/A

Manufacturing Made Smarter 29 8 27.6%

Medicines Manufacturing 185 48 25.9%
National Satellite Test Facility 0 0 N/A

Next Gen Aerospace 1 1 100.0%

Next Generation Services 323 3 0.9%

Prospering From the Energy Revolution 828 48 5.8%

Quantum Technologies Wave 2 140 62 44.3%

Robotics for a Safer World 3655 141 3.9%
Self Driving Vehicles 0 0 N/A

Smart Sustainable Plastic Packaging 1035 48 4.6%

Transforming Construction 1861 81 4.4%

Transforming Food Production 69 8 11.6%

Transforming Foundation Industries 219 10 4.6%



Challenge area
Number of 

publications

Number of 
publications linked 
to more than one 
field of research

Percentage of 
publications linked 
to more than one 
field of research

Average number of 
fields of research 
associated with 

publications in the 
set

All ISCF 16946 2201 13.0% 1.16
Accelerating Detection of Disease 0

Audience of the Future 120 19 15.8% 1.22

Commercialising Quantum Wave 3 103 15 14.6% 1.24

Data To Early Diagnosis and Precision Medicine 4714 325 6.9% 1.08

Digital Security by Design 1013 80 7.9% 1.10

Driving the Electric Revolution 2

Faraday Battery Challenge 73 9 12.3% 1.16

Future Flight 3 -                         0.0% 1.00

Healthy Ageing 1873 313 16.7% 1.22

Industrial Decarbonisation 1690 327 19.3% 1.23
Low Cost Nuclear (Phase 1) 0

Manufacturing Made Smarter 29 2 6.9% 1.07

Medicines Manufacturing 185 52 28.1% 1.38
National Satellite Test Facility 0

Next Gen Aerospace 1 0 0.0% 1.00

Next Generation Services 323 48 14.9% 1.23

Prospering From the Energy Revolution 828 163 19.7% 1.24

Quantum Technologies Wave 2 140 22 15.7% 1.25

Robotics for a Safer World 3655 471 12.9% 1.16
Self Driving Vehicles 0

Smart Sustainable Plastic Packaging 1035 176 17.0% 1.21

Transforming Construction 1861 303 16.3% 1.21

Transforming Food Production 69 12 17.4% 1.19

Transforming Foundation Industries 219 33 15.1% 1.20
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